IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. III-88-C-5

IN RE:	
BONDING OF INDIVIDUAL WITH FELONY CHARGES	

In accordance with the authority vested in the Chief Judge by Rule 2.050 of the Florida Rules of Judicial Administration, it is

ORDERED that:

- 1. Individuals arrested on felony charges shall no longer be bonded and released at the arresting agency, but shall be transported to the Broward County Sheriff's Department Central Booking Facility located at the Broward County Courthouse, 201 S.E. Sixth Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida for bonding and release.
- 2. Necessary transportation shall be provided by the arresting agency or the Transportation Division of the Broward County Sheriff's Department at the discretion of the arresting agency.

DONE AND ORDERED in chambers in Fort Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida this First day of November, 1988.

/s/ MIETTE K. BURNSTEIN MIETTE K. BURNSTEIN, Chief Judge